confirmed, 91 KBA probable, 222 
structures destroyed and 66 structuxes damaged. (Complete list in 
paragraph 9, PART THR~) 

II-I D& 

PART T~: SIGNIFICANT EVENTS 

1. Personnel. During the month of March, Marine Aircraft Group-13 had 
a loss of t~nty (20) officers and one hundred and ninety-seven (197) 
enlisted personnel due to rotation and transfers. During this same 
period, seventeen (17) officers and t1~ hundred and forty (240) enlisted 
personnel reported to the Group for duty. 

2. A:ym.rds. There were two (2) Distinguished Flpng Crosses, five 
hundred and ninety-nine (599) Air Medals, one (1) Navy Achievement Medal 
and thirteen (13) Meritorious Mast received by members of this conunand 
during the month of March • 

.3. Casualties 

Non-hostile 

a. Total for l1arch • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 25 
b, Total returned to duty ,.